RESOLUTION 9669 A RESOLUTION REVISING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR ENGINEERING DIVISION CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Cascade County, Montana:

That the Engineering Division Construction Inspection Fee Schedule be revised as follows:

	Current	Revised
Inspector, Hourly Rate	\$35.00	\$45.00
Inspector Overtime Surcharge, Hourly Rate	\$10.00	\$12.00
Engineer, Hourly Rate	\$65.00	\$75.00

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana this 19th day of June, 2007

	Dona R. Stebbins, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk	

(SEAL OF CITY)

APPROVED FOR LEGAL CONTENT:
David V. Gliko, City Attorney
State of Montana) County of Cascade : ss. City of Great Falls)
I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution 9669 was placed on its final passage and passed by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the 19 th day of June, 2007, and approved by the Mayor of said City on the 19 th day of June, 2007.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City this 19 th day of June, 2007.
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk
(SEAL OF CITY)